PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4432151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	05/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVEVE, INC.
Street Address:	345 INVERNESS DRIVE SOUTH, SUITE 250
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8961511
Patent Number:	9271785
Application Number:	14629186
Patent Number:	9415235
Application Number:	15001021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:101 CALIFORNIA STREET, 5TH FLOORAddress Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321831-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=CRG-Viveve - WAB IPSA Termination (Viveve Inc.)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042512 FRAME: 0354

504385455

source=CRG-Viveve - WAB IPSA Termination (Viveve Inc.)#page2.tif source=CRG-Viveve - WAB IPSA Termination (Viveve Inc.)#page3.tif source=CRG-Viveve - WAB IPSA Termination (Viveve Inc.)#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

May 25, 2017

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2016 (the "Agreement") between WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Lender"), and VIVEVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement.

The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5819/0444 with respect to the Trademarks, including those described in Exhibit A hereto.

The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2016, at Reel/Frame 038989/0518 with respect to the Patents, including those described in Exhibit B hereto.

Lender hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Agreement has been terminated and that all right, title and interest of Lender thereunder has been terminated, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Lender in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Mask Works.

Lender hereby authorizes and consents that this termination may be filed and recorded by Grantor or its designee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

 $145979646\,\mathrm{v1}$

LENDER:

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation

Name: Bill Wickline
Title: UR, Phreder S. Ratholio Mynt

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Mark/Title	U.S. Serial Number	U.S. Registration Number	Filing Date
Design	86931037		3/7/16
GENEVEVE	86732394		8/21/15
GENEVEVE	86546576		2/26/15
VIVEVE	77833814	4222217	9/24/09

145979646 v1

Exhibit B

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Application Serial Number	<u>Issued or</u> <u>Published?</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
Vaginal remodeling device and methods	8961511		Issued	2/24/15
Vaginal remodeling device and methods	9271785		Issued	3/1/16
Vaginal remodeling device and methods		14629186	Published	
Vaginal remodeling device and method	9415235	13835748	Issued	8/16/16
Vaginal remodeling device and methods		15001021	Published	

145979646 v1

RECORDED: 05/25/2017